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Safe Harbor Notice

• The statements included in this presentation that are not historical in nature are “forward-
looking statements”. These forward-looking statements, which may include statements
regarding AUO Corporation’ future results of operations, financial condition or business
prospects, are subject to significant risks and uncertainties and are based on AUO Corporation’
current expectations.

• Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in these forward-looking
statements for a variety of reasons, including, among other things: the cyclical nature of our
industry; our dependence on introducing new products on a timely basis; our dependence on
growth in the demand for our products; our ability to compete effectively; our ability to
successfully expand our capacity; our dependence on key personnel; general economic and
political conditions, including those related to the TFT-LCD industry; possible disruptions in
commercial activities caused by natural and human-induced disasters, including terrorist activity
and armed conflict; and fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

• Our forward-looking statements at any particular time does not create any duty of disclosure
beyond that which is imposed by law, and we expressly disclaim any obligation to publicly
update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information,
future events or otherwise.
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合併綜合損益表摘要

a) 計算基本每股盈餘之當季加權平均流通在外股數， 111年第二季、 111年第一季及110年第二季分別為9,576百萬股、 9,571百萬股及9,503百萬股。

季成長 %

銷貨淨額 62,884 100.0% 81,528 100.0% (22.9%) 95,655 100.0%

營業成本 (61,160) (97.3%) (69,834) (85.7%) (12.4%) (68,166) (71.3%)

營業毛利 1,725 2.7% 11,694 14.3% (85.3%) 27,489 28.7%

營業費用 (6,370) (10.1%) (6,396) (7.8%) (0.4%) (7,204) (7.5%)

營業淨利(損) (4,645) (7.4%) 5,298 6.5% － 20,285 21.2%

營業外收入及支出合計 1,002 1.6% 716 0.9% 39.8% 543 0.6%

稅前淨利(損) (3,643) (5.8%) 6,015 7.4% － 20,828 21.8%

本期淨利(損) (5,697) (9.1%) 5,175 6.3% － 19,862 20.8%

歸屬於母公司業主之本期淨利 (5,632) (9.0%) 5,164 6.3% － 19,531 20.4%

基本每股盈餘 (NT$)
(a )

(0.59) 0.54 － 2.06

營業淨利+折舊攤銷 3,256 5.2% 13,304 16.3% (75.5%) 28,758 30.1%

出貨面積 (千米平方) 4,919 6,053 (18.7%) 6,403

111年第一季 110年第二季

單位 : 新台幣百萬元

111年第二季
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合併資產負債表摘要

(a) 短期借款係指一年內到期之附息借款。
(b) 推算全年之營業成本除以當季平均存貨，再以365天除算而得。
(c) (短期借款+長期借款-現金及約當現金) / 權益總額。

單位 : 新台幣百萬元

111.06.30 111.03.31 季成長 % 110.06.30

現金及約當現金 84,942 90,132 (5.8%) 99,551

存貨 37,241 37,803 (1.5%) 31,413

短期借款(a )
7,398 13,705 (46.0%) 19,887

長期借款 45,382 44,940 1.0% 84,215

權益總額 229,257 236,106 (2.9%) 221,843

資產總額 408,405 432,267 (5.5%) 443,668

存貨週轉天數
(b )

56 47 40

淨負債淨值比率(c)
(14.0%) (13.3%) 2.1%
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合併現金流量表摘要

a) 現金及約當現金增加(減少)數包含營業活動、投資活動、籌資活動之現金流入(出) ，以及匯率影響數。

單位 : 新台幣百萬元

111年第二季 111年第一季 季成長

營業活動之現金流入(出) 9,295 13,723 (4,428)

稅前淨利(損) (3,643) 6,015 (9,658)

折舊及攤銷 7,901 8,006 (105)

營運資金變動 6,404 1,373 5,031

投資活動之現金流入(出) (9,219) (8,532) (687)

資本支出 (8,053) (8,387) 334

籌資活動之現金流入(出) (6,149) 3,489 (9,638)

銀行借款淨變動 (6,001) 3,554 (9,555)

現金及約當現金增加(減少)數(a ) (5,190) 10,187 (15,377)
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營收分類

– Mobile PC and Device : 包含筆記型電腦、平板電腦及手機。

– PID and General Display: 包含公用訊息顯示器、工業電腦、自動櫃員機、銷售時點情報系統、大型遊戲機台、醫療設備等產品。

– Others: 包含系統設計製造服務、新事業、能源事業等。

9% 9% 11% 11% 15%

12% 14% 14% 14%
14%

8% 8% 8% 9%

14%

28%
29%

33% 33%
24%

17%
18%

17% 16% 17%

26% 22%
17% 17% 16%

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22

TV

Monitor

Mobile PC and Device

Automotive Solution

PID and General Display

Others
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顯示器營收－以產品尺寸別區分

9% 9% 8% 8% 10%

37% 42%
48% 47% 42%

22%
23%

23% 24% 28%

9%
6%

5% 5% 6%
23% 20% 16% 16% 14%

2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22

>=50"

39"<=size<50"

20"<=size<39"

10"<=size<20"

size<10"
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合併出貨量及平均售價
(以玻璃基板米平方單位換算)

Unit: K m2, USD/m2

– 每米平方平均售價係根據主要往來銀行之匯率轉換為美金數。

2
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2022年第三季業務展望

– 以上為本公司依目前業務展望之最佳預測，可能會根據實際市場供需及經濟條件而有所變動。

 Area shipment to be down by mid-teens % QoQ

 Blended ASP (USD/square meter) to be roughly flat QoQ, on an improved 

product mix

 Loading rates will be dynamically adjusted based on market conditions

基於當前業務展望，友達公司預期：



www.auo.com

ir@auo.com
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友達光電股份有限公司及子公司

合併綜合損益表

民國一百一十一年第二季、第一季及民國一百一零年第二季

(單位：百萬元新台幣(NTD)，每股盈餘及在外流通股數除外)

110年第二季 111年第一季

NTD % NTD 年成長% NTD % NTD 季成長%

銷貨淨額 62,884 100.0 95,655 (34.3) 62,884 100.0 81,528 (22.9)

營業成本 61,160 97.3 68,166 (10.3) 61,160 97.3 69,834 (12.4)

營業毛利 1,725 2.7 27,489 (93.7) 1,725 2.7 11,694 (85.3)

營業費用 6,370 10.1 7,204 (11.6) 6,370 10.1 6,396 (0.4)

營業淨利(損) (4,645) (7.4) 20,285 － (4,645) (7.4) 5,298 －

營業外收入及支出合計 1,002 1.6 543 84.4 1,002 1.6 716 39.8

稅前淨利(損) (3,643) (5.8) 20,828 － (3,643) (5.8) 6,015 －

所得稅利益(費用) (2,054) (3.3) (966) 112.7 (2,054) (3.3) (840) 144.5

本期淨利(損) (5,697) (9.1) 19,862 － (5,697) (9.1) 5,175 －

其他綜合損益 (1,100) (1.7) (1,054) (4.4) (1,100) (1.7) 1,966 －

本期綜合損益總額 (6,797) (10.8) 18,808 － (6,797) (10.8) 7,140 －

本期淨利(損)歸屬於:

母公司業主 (5,632) (9.0) 19,531 － (5,632) (9.0) 5,164 －

非控制權益 (65) (0.1) 332 － (65) (0.1) 10 －

本期淨利(損) (5,697) (9.1) 19,862 － (5,697) (9.1) 5,175 －

本期綜合損益總額歸屬於:

母公司業主 (6,677) (10.6) 18,566 － (6,677) (10.6) 7,062 －

非控制權益 (121) (0.2) 243 － (121) (0.2) 79 －

本期綜合損益總額 (6,797) (10.8) 18,808 － (6,797) (10.8) 7,140 －

基本每股盈餘 (0.59) 2.06 (0.59) 0.54

加權平均流動在外股數(百萬股) 9,576 9,503 9,576 9,571

與去年同期比較 與前期比較

111年第二季 111年第二季
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友達光電股份有限公司及子公司

合併綜合損益表

民國一百一十一年及一百一零年一月一日至六月三十日

(單位：百萬元新台幣(NTD)，每股盈餘及在外流通股數除外)

110年度上半年

NTD % NTD 年成長%

銷貨淨額 144,412 100.0 178,596 (19.1)

營業成本 130,993 90.7 132,844 (1.4)

營業毛利 13,419 9.3 45,752 (70.7)

營業費用 12,766 8.8 13,449 (5.1)

營業淨利(損) 653 0.5 32,303 (98.0)

營業外收入及支出合計 1,718 1.2 1,156 48.7

稅前淨利(損) 2,371 1.6 33,459 (92.9)

所得稅利益(費用) (2,894) (2.0) (1,755) 64.9

本期淨利(損) (523) (0.4) 31,704 －

其他綜合損益 866 0.6 (1,153) －

本期綜合損益總額 343 0.2 30,551 (98.9)

本期淨利(損)歸屬於:

母公司業主 (468) (0.3) 31,365 －

非控制權益 (55) (0.0) 339 －

本期淨利(損) (523) (0.4) 31,704 －

本期綜合損益總額歸屬於:

母公司業主 385 0.3 30,381 (98.7)

非控制權益 (42) (0.0) 171 －

本期綜合損益總額 343 0.2 30,551 (98.9)

基本每股盈餘 (0.05) 3.30

加權平均流動在外股數(百萬股) 9,573 9,502

年度比較

111年度上半年
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資產 NTD % NTD % NTD %

現金及約當現金 84,942 20.8 99,551 22.4 (14,609) (14.7)

應收票據及帳款淨額 31,279 7.7 62,762 14.1 (31,483) (50.2)

其他金融資產-流動 15,209 3.7 11,661 2.6 3,548 30.4

存貨淨額 37,241 9.1 31,413 7.1 5,828 18.6

其他流動資產 4,046 1.0 4,327 1.0 (281) (6.5)

    流動資產合計 172,717 42.3 209,714 47.3 (36,996) (17.6)

長期投資 26,780 6.6 23,055 5.2 3,724 16.2

固定資產淨額 174,554 42.7 176,100 39.7 (1,546) (0.9)

使用權資產淨額 10,375 2.5 10,926 2.5 (550) (5.0)

其他非流動資產 23,979 5.9 23,874 5.4 105 0.4

    非流動資產合計 235,688 57.7 233,955 52.7 1,733 0.7

資產總計 408,405 100.0 443,668 100.0 (35,263) (7.9)

負債

短期借款 52 0.0 52 0.0 0 0.2

應付票據及帳款 51,552 12.6 56,716 12.8 (5,164) (9.1)

一年內到期之長期負債 7,346 1.8 19,835 4.5 (12,490) (63.0)

金融負債-流動 163 0.0 190 0.0 (27) (14.1)

應付費用及其他流動負債 45,135 11.1 32,053 7.2 13,083 40.8

應付設備及工程款 5,696 1.4 3,282 0.7 2,414 73.6

    流動負債合計 109,944 26.9 112,127 25.3 (2,183) (1.9)

長期借款 45,382 11.1 84,215 19.0 (38,833) (46.1)

其他非流動負債 23,823 5.8 25,483 5.7 (1,661) (6.5)

    非流動負債合計 69,205 16.9 109,699 24.7 (40,494) (36.9)

        負債總計 179,149 43.9 221,826 50.0 (42,677) (19.2)

權益

股本 96,242 23.6 96,242 21.7 0 0.0

資本公積 60,564 14.8 60,388 13.6 176 0.3

保留盈餘 70,649 17.3 58,361 13.2 12,288 21.1

其他權益 (3,913) (1.0) (4,245) (1.0) 331 7.8

庫藏股票 (392) (0.1) (981) (0.2) 589 60.0

非控制權益 6,107 1.5 12,077 2.7 (5,970) (49.4)

        權益總計 229,257 56.1 221,843 50.0 7,414 3.3

負債及權益總計 408,405 100.0 443,668 100.0 (35,263) (7.9)

友達光電股份有限公司及子公司

合併資產負債表

民國一百一十一年及一百一零年六月三十日

(單位：百萬元新台幣(NTD ))

110.06.30 年成長111.06.30
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友達光電股份有限公司及子公司

合併現金流量表

民國一百一十一年及一百一零年一月一日至六月三十日

(單位：百萬元新台幣(NTD))

111年度上半年 110年度上半年

NTD NTD

營業活動之現金流量:

  本期稅前淨利(損) 2,371 33,459

  折舊及攤銷 15,907 17,059

  權益法認列之投資損益 (821) (1,156)

  營運資金變動 7,778 (6,479)

  其它變動 (2,217) (618)

  營業活動之淨現金流入(出) 23,018 42,266

投資活動之現金流量:

  取得按公允價值衡量之金融資產 (143) (313)

  處分按公允價值衡量之金融資產 0 553

  取得按攤銷後成本衡量之金融資產 (578) (10,259)

  取得採權益法之投資 (1,342) (2,410)

  購置固定資產 (16,439) (6,531)

  預收款項增加-處分資產 150 464

  其它變動 601 423

  投資活動之淨現金流入(出) (17,751) (18,072)

籌資活動之現金流量:

  短期借款增加(減少) 6 (148)

  長期借款增加(減少) (2,453) (13,399)

  租賃負債本金償還 (286) (285)

  存入保證金增加(減少) (4) (32)

  員工購買庫藏股 47 32

  非控制權益變動及其他 31 33

  籌資活動之淨現金流入(出) (2,660) (13,799)

匯率影響數 2,391 (1,117)

本期現金及約當現金增加(減少)數 4,997 9,277

期初現金及約當現金餘額 79,945 90,275

期末現金及約當現金餘額 84,942 99,551




